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TEMPEST PNEUMATIC COMPONENTS
TEMPEST OVERHAULED AIRBORNE

VACUUM REGULATORS
Model Part No. Price
2H3-1 10-02970 ---
2H3-2 10-05733 ---

2H3-12 10-05734 ---
2H3-4 10-02972 ---
2H3-7 10-02976 ---

2H3-25 10-03013 ---
2H3-11 10-02980 ---
2H3-13 10-02982 ---
2H3-14 10-02983 ---
2H3-22 10-03007 ---
2H3-8 10-02977 ---
2H3-9 10-02978 ---
2H3-5 10-02973 ---

2H3-10 10-02979 ---
2H3-23 10-05737 ---
2H3-15 10-02984 ---
2H3-27 10-03015 ---
2H3-32 10-03017 ---
2H3-35 10-03018 ---
2H3-38 10-03019 ---
2H3-44 10-03022 ---
2H3-45 10-03023 ---
2H3-46 10-03024 ---
2H3-48 10-03025 ---
2H3-19 10-03006 ---
2H3-1 10-06901 --- 
2H3-9 10-06912 --- 

2H3-10 10-06902 --- 
2H3-13 10-06903 --- 
2H3-16 10-06904 --- 
2H3-21 10-06905 --- 
2H3-22 10-06906 --- 
2H3-25 10-06907 --- 
2H3-39 10-06908 --- 
2H3-47 10-06911 --- 
1E15-4 10-06876 --- 
1E15-7 10-06877 --- 
1H30-1 10-06882 --- 
1H30-2 10-06886 --- 
1H30-3 10-06887 --- 
1H30-6 10-06888 --- 
1H30-8 10-06889 --- 
1H30-9 10-06890 --- 

1H30-11 10-06883 --- 
1H30-13 10-06884 --- 
1H30-14 10-06885 --- 
1H30-16 10-06898 --- 
1H30-25 10-06899 --- 

TEMPEST OVERHAULED VACUUM MANIFOLD
Model Description Part No. Price
2H3-1 Vacuum Manifold 10-02970 --- 
2H3-4 Vacuum Manifold 10-02972 --- 
2H3-5 Vacuum Manifold 10-02973 --- 

TEMPEST OVERHAULED PRESSURE MANIFOLD
Model Description Part No. Price 
2H3-7 Pressure Manifold 10-02976 --- 
2H3-8 Pressure Manifold 10-02977 --- 

2H3-10 Pressure Manifold 10-02979 --- 
2H3-11 Pressure Manifold 10-02980 --- 
2H3-13 Pressure Manifold ` --- 
2H3-14 Pressure Manifold 10-02983 --- 
2H3-15 Pressure Manifold 10-02984 --- 
2H24-8 Pressure Manifold 10-06897 --- 
1H24-16 Pressure Manifold 10-06879 --- 
1H24-19 Pressure Manifold 10-06880 --- 
1H24-21 Pressure Manifold 10-06881 --- 

TEMPEST OVERHAULED CHECK VALVE
Model Description Part No. Price 
2H3-19 Check Valve 10-03006 --- 
2H3-22 Check Valve 10-03007 --- 

TEMPEST OVERHAULED DE-ICE VALVE
Model Description Part No. Price 

O/H 2H3-20 Overhauled Regulating Valve 10-03399 ---
2H3-25 De-Ice Valve 10-03013 --- 
2H3-27 De-Ice Valve 10-03015 --- 
2H3-32 De-Ice Valve 10-03017 --- 
2H3-35 De-Ice Valve 10-03018 --- 
2H3-38 De-Ice Valve 10-03019 --- 
2H3-44 De-Ice Valve 10-03022 --- 
2H3-45 De-Ice Valve 10-03023 --- 
2H3-46 De-Ice Valve 10-03024 --- 
2H3-48 De-Ice Valve 10-03025 --- 
1H22-11 De-Ice Valve 10-06878 --- 
1H43-11 De-Ice Valve 10-06891 --- 
1H43-23 De-Ice Valve 10-06892 --- 
1H44-11 De-Ice Valve 10-06893 --- 
1H44-20 De-Ice Valve 10-06894 --- 
1H44-22 De-Ice Valve 10-06895 --- 

TEMPEST AA1H43 SERIES DE-ICE VALVES
Model Description Part No. Price 

AA1H43-13 De-Ice Valve 10-07099 ---
AA1H43-14 De-Ice Valve 10-07101 ---
AA1H43-15 De-Ice Valve 10-07102 ---
AA1H43-16 De-Ice Valve 10-07103 ---
AA1H43-20 De-Ice Valve 10-07104 ---
AA1H43-21 De-Ice Valve 10-07105 ---

TEMPEST OVERHAULED AIRBORNE
PRESSURE REGULATORS

CROSS-REFERENCE
Model Description Superseded by 
1H30-1 Overhauled Airborne Pressure Regulators 2H30-1 
1H30-2 Overhauled Airborne Pressure Regulators 2H30-2 
1H30-3 Overhauled Airborne Pressure Regulators 2H30-3 
1H30-6 Overhauled Airborne Pressure Regulators 2H30-6 
1H30-8 Overhauled Airborne Pressure Regulators 2H30-8 
1H30-9 Overhauled Airborne Pressure Regulators 2H30-9 
1H30-11 Overhauled Airborne Pressure Regulators 2H30-11 
1H30-13 Overhauled Airborne Pressure Regulators 2H30-13 
1H30-14 Overhauled Airborne Pressure Regulators 2H30-14 

TEMPEST OVERHAULED  
PRESSURE REGULATORS

Model Description Part No. Price 
2H30-1 Pressure Regulators 10-03029 --- 
2H30-2 Pressure Regulators 10-03037 --- 
2H30-3 Pressure Regulators 10-03039 --- 
2H30-6 Pressure Regulators 10-03042 --- 
2H30-8 Pressure Regulators 10-03043 --- 
2H30-9 Pressure Regulators 10-03045 --- 

2H30-11 Pressure Regulators 10-03047 --- 
2H30-13 Pressure Regulators 10-03053 --- 
2H30-14 Pressure Regulators 10-03054 --- 
2H30-17 Pressure Regulators 10-03056 --- 
2H30-27 Pressure Regulators 10-03057 --- 
2H30-28 Pressure Regulators 10-03060 --- 
2H30-32 Pressure Regulators 10-03066 ---
2H30-35 Pressure Regulators 10-05944 ---
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